Transfer/AP credits reduce these costs

Maritime Tuition
$481.00 / credit hour

Maritime General Fee
$22.00/contact hr.

NMC Tuition
$320.00 / credit hour

NMC General Fee
$32.00 / contact hour

Health Fee
Class/Lab Fee
Program Fee
Pre-Fall/Check-In
Summer Fee

Firefighting

Room/Board *
Textbooks (est.)
Uniforms (est.)
Physicals (est.)

Licensing Fees **

Max Semester Totals

Maximum estimated
costs

1st Year
FALL

$4,329.00

$198.00

$2,560.00

$256.00

$40.00

$80.00
$500.00

$175.00

$5,475.00

$750.00
$500.00

$30.00
$265.25

$15,158.25

1st Year
SPRING

$3,848.00

$176.00

$2,880.00

$288.00

$40.00

$500.00

$700.00

$5,475.00
$300.00

$14,207.00
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Out of State

1st Year 2nd Year 2nd Year 2nd Year 3rd Year
SUMMER FALL SPRING SUMMER FALL
$2,886.00 $4,329.00 $7,215.00 $2,886.00
$132.00 $198.00 $330.00 $132.00
General education classes - if required:
$1,600.00
$160.00
Other fees and associated costs
$40.00 $40.00 $40.00
$33.00 $110.00
$500.00 $500.00 $500.00
$2,585.00
Potential fees and associated costs (may be reduced dependent personal situation)
Sailing $5,475.00 $5,475.00 Sailing
$650.00 $550.00
$30.00 $30.00
$5,603.00 $13,015.00 $14,220.00 $3,588.00
$104,875.25

3rd Year
SPRING

$2,886.00

$132.00

$3,520.00

$352.00

$40.00

$500.00

$5,475.00
$800.00

$13,705.00

* Based on Residence Hall with double-occupancy and median meal plan. Recent high school graduates are required to live in the Residence Hall.

**Includes TWIC $125.25, MMC $140.00 and License Exam and Issuance $255.00

3rd Year
SUMMER

$2,886.00

$132.00

Sailing

$3,018.00

Subject to change

4th Year
FALL

$5,772.00

$264.00

$40.00
$195.00
$500.00

$5,475.00
$600.00

$30.00
$255.00

$13,131.00

4th Year
SPRING

$2,405.00

$110.00

$40.00

$500.00

$5,475.00
$700.00

$9,230.00



